



2018:UHC:2191

CLMA No. 11884 of 2012

IA No. 3602 of 2013

In

WPSS No. 1355 of 2012

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate, present for the petitioner.

Mr. Hirendra Belwal, Brief Holder, present for the State.

This is urgency application no. 3602 of 2013, moved on behalf of the State for early hearing of the writ petition.

List this petition on 18<sup>th</sup> of November, 2013.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

**19.09.2013**

Parul