

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1355 of 2012</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Sukhwani Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Bhupendra Koranga, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has stated that since the matter is old one and the paperbook is misplaced somewhere, she requires paperbook to argue further in the matter.</p> <p>4. Registry is directed to supply the paperbook to the learned counsel for the petitioner on payment of usual charges.</p> <p>5. List on 22.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 23.02.2024</p> <p>PN</p>