

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1355 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Naveen Tiwari, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. None for respondent no.4.</p> <p>4. The matter has been remanded by the Hon'ble Apex Court vide order dated 30.01.2024. In the said order it has been observed that an opportunity shall be given to all the parties and the writ petition shall be disposed of as expeditiously as possible. Today, Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate is appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Navin Tiwari, learned Brief Holder is appearing on behalf of the State, but there is no representation on behalf of the respondent no.4 who had filed the Special Leave Petition before the Hon'ble Apex Court. In that view of the matter the case is adjourned today for hearing the respondent no.4.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform the learned counsel for respondent no.4 in writing about the next date fixed.</p> <p>6. List this case on 28.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 09.10.2025</p> <p>Nahid</p>