

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	28.10.2025		<p>WPSS No. 1355 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Navin Tiwari, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. In sequel to the order dated 09.10.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner had informed the counsel for respondent no.4 in writing about the listing of the present case.</p> <p>4. Today, Mr. Sandeep Adhikari, learned Legal Aid Counsel appeared through Video Conferencing and informed that the case was contested by him on behalf of respondent no. 4 as Legal Aid Counsel. After disposal of the Writ Petition, he is not aware about filing of any Special Leave Petition by the respondent no. 4 and the matter being remanded by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. He thus, submits that he cannot appear for the respondent no.4. Issue notice to respondent no.4.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for service upon the respondent no.4.</p> <p>6. Interim order, if any, to continue to operate till the next date of listing.</p> <p>7. List this matter on 17.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 28.10.2025</p> <p>Kaushal</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--